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Mr. M. C, Hein,
874 East Third. Street 

Tucson, Arizona.

Dear Mr. Hein:

This will acknowledge your letter of ' ebruery 10 •

Please pardon our delay in replying to your letter, but according 

to our records Messrs. Charles E. Daganett, C. J. Crandall and. Ton 

Roberts, Sr., are no longer employed in the Indian Service.

All appointments to Indian Service positions paid from emergency 

funds are filled from lists of eligibles maintained in the office of 

the Secretary of the Interior, unless qualified Indians are available.

Attached is a copy of the Indian Service Directory showing the 

superintendents, agencies, and schools, as requested.

Sincerely yours.

3-bil>3 
oc ieraonnal



Dear Mr, Helms

This is in reference to your inquiry of February 10 
concerning the employment of CCC Camp Educational Advisors/ 
and other information:

Employment of Camp Educational Advisors in the regular 
CCC as well as in the Indian Service is made by the Department 
of the Interior, with the concurrence of the Division concerned. 
Application should be made directly to the Department, on Forms 
which they will provide,

Charles E. Daganett is not now with the Service but is 
living in Tulsa, Oklahoma, C, J, Crandall, former Superintendent 
and Tom Roberts Sr, formerly Field Representative are neither 
associated with the Service now.

We suggest that you direct your inquiry to the Sectetary 
of the Interior,

Sincerely,

Commissioner



0 0
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874 East Thirc3 St.,
Tucson, /-.rizona-j
Feb. 10th, 1939

Bureau of Indian Affairs, 
ve shinpt on, D. C.

Gentlemen; -

■ Jill you kindly advise me the name -nd address of the officer 
who is responsible for the appointment of Indian CCC camp educa­
tional advisers, both for the nation and for this ares. /
Tf a copy is available, I would Iso appreciate a copy of the Indian 
Service Roeter of Officers showing Reservation and School Supei^fftendents.

ill you. also kindly advise me whether or not Ches. E. Daganett 
and Cl I. Crandall are still in the Indi; n Serviceand the seme infor­

mation about Tom Roberts, Sr.

Thanking you for the courtesy, I remain, 
V°ry ■’ ruly yours

FE9 24 !939



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY.

File

STATUS OF EMPLOYES
— 00—CHARLES E. DAGENETT,of

Oklahoma



Charles E. Dagcnett has the following files -

Status - 23 3228 -
Applications - 24 5 1 - Coianr. of Indian Affairs ■



Accounts ixf tire ^r<rtcxwxf
OFFICE; of INDIAN AFFAIRS,

January 11, 1905<
The Honorable n '1 x*>

The Secretary of the Interior.
V

Sir;'

I have the honor to recommend that a position of Clerk 

be established at a salary of $100 per month and actual necessary 

traveling and incidental expenses, including sleeping-car fare, 

and a per dicm of two dollars in lieu of subsistence, payable 

from "Contingencies Indian Department 1905.”

In this connection it may be proper to state that it 

is the purpose of this office to appoint Mr. C. E. Dagenett to 
this position, whose duties shall be to obtain T^rT'poTZible 

employment for able-bodied Indians, to see that they are equitably 

paid, and if such Indians become disabled by sickness or other­

wise to see that they are properly cared for and if necessary to 

be returned to thel.r respective reservations and, in fact, 

to look after thei- intents generally in connection with their 

employment.

Very respectfully,

Commissioner.
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%
Office of Indian Affairs,

Jan. 11, 1905.

Recommending establish­
ment of position of Clerk to 
look after interests of In­
dians in regard to their en- 
nloyment, etc. \
( Q. )



I1Refer in reply to the following:

Ac donuts___
_Au±h.-92212.

rf the Iftxtericrr,
OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS,

Washington, January 17, 1905.

The Honorable

The Secretary of the Interior.

Sir:

I have the honor to recommend that Mr. C. E. Dagenett,

who was appointed on even date to be a Clerk in the Indian Ser­

vice at a salary of $100 per month and actual necessary travel­

ing and incidental expenses, including sleeping-car fare, and a 

per diem of two dollars in lieu of subsistence, whose duties 

shall be to obtain employment for able-bodied Indians, see that 

they are equitably paid, etc., etc., be designated a Special 

Disbursing Agent and required to file an official bond in the 

penal sum of $1,000.

Very respectfully

Commissioner.



Office of Indian Affairs,

Jan. 17, 1905.

Recommending that C. E. 
Dagenett be designated Spl. 
Disbursing Agt. in connection 
with his appt, as Clerk.

(SEE NEXT FOLtt)



■'January 21

C. »?. DAG3NETT,

Clerk to obtain employment for Indians,

January 17, 05

One Thousand

1,000

Indian Affairs



I
t>ly to the following :Junta..- 5409, .6.4.1.,.. & 10586/1905 -Auth^-92212..A. 92350 _________1 Encl.

J 1
depart nt ent the ^Intexiav,

OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS,

Washington, February 7, 1905.

The Honorable

The Secretary of the Interior.

Sir:

I have the honor to transmit herewith for approval 

the official bond of Mr. Charles E. Dagenett, dated the first 

instant, who was appointed on January 17, 1905, to be a Clerk 

to obtain employment for Indians, and was designated a Special 

Disbursing Agent by letter of the 21st ultimo.

Very respectfully,

(B)

nissi oner.

»



Office of Indian Affairs,

Feb. 7, 1905.

Transmitting for ap­
proval official bond of Chas. 
E. Dagenett as Clerk to ob­
tain employment for Indians.



r

TREASURY DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

WASHINGTON February 15, 1905.

The Honorable

The Secretary of the Interior.

Sir:

I have the honor to acknowledge receipt, by reference 

from you, of the official bond of Chas. E. Dagenett as Clerk 

to obtain employment for Indians. The said bond, given in the 

penal sum of one thousand dollars ($1,000.00) and bearing 

date of February 1, 1905, will be placed on file in this of­

fice.

Respectfully,



DECEIVED i



Refer in reply to the following:

Accounts, c ScV ’ivtincnt erf the ^ntexiaK,
OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS,

F» * >
Washington, February 20, 1905.

M Q? & O*•-{ ■•>*» ***
The Honorable,, 

t
The Secretary of the Interior.

Sir:

I have the honor to state that Mr. Charles B. Dagenett, who was 

appointed on January 17, 1905, to be a clerk to obtain employment for 

Indians, entered on duty under his bond dated February 1, on the 20th 

instant.

Very respectfully,

TKK Acting Commissioner.

t



dept, of the
2-V INTERIOR 

appointment 
<« OIVIWH. 
£j——.—.—

RECEIVED

I

OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS',

February 20, 1905. o

States that Charles E. Dagenett 
entered on duty as a clerk to ob­
tain employment for Indians, on 
the 20th instant.



Office of Indian Affairs

Dec. 1, 1906.

Recommending increase in 
salary of Chas. E, Dagenett, 
Clerk, etc'.



KKFEM IN RtR.1 T0 THE FOLLOWING :

Iducation DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS,

Washington. December 1, 1906.

The Honorable

The Secretary of the Interior,,

Sir:

On January 17, 1905, on my recommendation Mr. Charles 

Dagenett was appointed a Clerk to obtain employment for , 

Indians at a salary of $100 per month and actual necessary trav­

eling expenses, including sleeping-car fare, and a per diem of 

$2 in lieu of subsistence, which per diem was increased on July 

1, 1906, to $3.

The appointment of Mr. Pagenett for this important work 

was experimental. He has been successful in the duties assigned 

him, and has demonstrated the value of the system. Under his 

efficient management his field of operations has largely been 

extended, with a consequent increase in amount of work required.

In order that his efficient services may be properly 

recognized, I have the honor to recommend that his salary be 

fixed at $1400 per annum and $3 per diem in lieu of subsistence; 

also that he be allowed his actual and necessary expenses of 

transportation, including sleeping-car fare and incidentals, 

payable from "Support of Indians in Arizona and Hew Mexico, 

1907,"this increase effective January 1, 1907.

Very respectfully,

Commissioner.



REFER f« aEPLV TO THE FOLLOWING:

Education DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS,

WASHINGTON. December 12 , 1906.

The Honorable

The Secretary of the Interior.

Sir:

Referring to the appointment of Mr. Charles E. Dagenett, 

dated January 17th last, as a Clerk to obtain employment for In­

dians at a salary of $100 per month and actual necessary traveling 

expenses, including sleeping-car fare and a per diem of $2 in lieu 

of subsistence, which per diem' was increased on July 1, 1906, to 

$3; and to Department letter of the 3rd instant approving the 

recommendation of this Office of December 1 increasing the salary 

of Mr. Dagenett from $100 per month and actual necessary traveling 

expenses, including sleeping-car fare and a per diem of $3 in lieu 

of subsistence, to $1400 per annum and $3 per diem in lieu of sub­

sistence with allowance for actual and necessary traveling expenses 

of transportation, including sleeping-car fare and incidentals, to 

take effect January 1, 1907; I have the honor to recommend that 

the title of the position filled by Mr. Dagenett be changed to 

Supervisor of Indian Employment, with same salary and allowances, 

to take effect the first proximo.

Mr. Dagenett was designated a Special Disbursing Agent 

in connection with his appointment as Clerk to obtain employment 

for Indians and required to file an official bond of $1000. As



I

Secretary—-#2 '

the changing of the title of his position will necessitate his 

being given a new appointment, it is recommended that he be 

designated a Special Disbursing Agent in connection therewith 

and required to file a bond in the penal sum of §5000,

Very respectfully,

EWJ(B)



I

Office of Indian Affairs

Dec. 12, 1906.

Recommending change in 
title of position filled by 
Chas. E. Dagenett and that he 
be designated a Special Dis­
bursing Agent in connection 
therewith.

n / | r;pT. of TX-. | DECEIVED *
v ij j______________ ____

| APPC’WTMiNT |

/ I 0iVi£l0N- ■ DEC 13 1906



INCLOSURE

REFER IN REPLY TO THE FOLLOWING:

department of the interior,
Education
111488-9/1906 OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS,
112391 ” ' -VWashington. December 27, 1906.

t

* .'S'.-• '

The Honorable

The Secretary of the Interior.

Sir:
I have the honor to transmit herewith for approval 

the official bond of Charles E. Dagenett, dated the 26th in­

stant, who was appointed on the 19th instant to be Supervisor 

of Indian Employment and was designated a Special Disbursing 

Agent by letter of same date.

Very respectfully,

EWJ(B) Acting Commissioner.



Office of Indian Affairs

T5ec. 27, 1906.

Transmitting for approval 
bond, of Chas. E. Dagenett as 
Supvr. of Indian Employment.

1 inci.



r

TREASURY DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

WASHINGTON Jan. 3, 1907.

The Honorable

the Secretary of the Interior.

Sir;

I have the honor to acknowledge receipt, by reference 

from you, through the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, of 

the official bond of Charles E. Dagenett as Supervisor 

of Indian Employment and Special Disbursing Agent.

The said bond, which is given in the penal sum of ■ 

Five Thousand Dollars and is dated December 36, 1906, 

will be placed on file in this office.

Respectfully,



Secretary of the Treasury



TREASURY DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

WASHINGTON
Jan. 11, 1907.

The Honorable

the Secretary of the Interior.

Sir:

I have the honor to acknowledge receipt, by reference 

from you, through the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, of 

the oath of office, together with signature cards in 

triplicate, of Mr. Charles 75. Dagenett, Supervisor of 

Indian Employment and Special Disbursing Agent.

The same will be placed on file in this office 

with his official bond.

Respectfully,



, Secretary of the Treasury
i



A’ <*1. or THE
J S TERI

KCrCR IM M,M.V TO TH, rOLLOWINO E*

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS,

Subject' WASHINGTON. May 11, 1907.
Requests authority to
pay salary and expenses
. r w i as.E.Dagene ■«. \ om
certain appropriations.

*

^he Honorable.

the Secretary of the Interior.

Sirs

On the recommendation of this Office Charles E. Dagenett 

’/rae appointed, cn December 19, 1906, Supervisor of Indian Employ- 

at a salary of $1,400 per annum, with a per diem of $3 in 

lieu o:-: subsistence, and actual necessary traveling expenses, in- 

... v sleeping-car fare and incidentals to take effect January 

07 y transfer from. "Clerk to obtain employment for Indians. ”

Hr. Dagenett has heretofore 'been engaged in the south­

west ar of the country in the work of promoting industry and 

securing employment for the Indians of Arizona and Hew Mexico--his 

salary and expenses being paid from the appropriation "For support 

Indians in Arizona and Few Mexico," under authority heretofore 

granted.
fje United States Indian Agent of the Blackfeet Agency, 

y.a, on April 22, 1907, informed the Office That the Indians of 

said reservation were sadly in need of work, owing to the delay in

- -nst ' -tto.-i work on the St, Mary’s Canal, and to their heavy

_.t‘ le during the last winter. There i> also head of



assisting the Sioux Indians in obtaining employment.

'Lr > D\ eret* has been very successful in the duties 

assigned him and has demonstrated the value of the system and the 

Y-?ne'its thereof’ to the. Indians. Owing to the present condition

i-'fairs among the Blackfeet Indians of Montana, and the Sioux 

. .-• ans of ilorth and South Dakota, it is considered advisable to 

dm vIbv the northwest part of the country and undertake a 

s'nfjj.r work for said Indians.

It is therefore 'recommended that his salary and expenses

f ... vjigi appointment dated December 19, 1906, while

eQr •-edin securing work for the Blackfeet Indians, be payable

ar. -'-riat i.Tx "For fulfilling treaty obligations with the

.feet Ir. itars," and while employed in similar work for the

Ir iianr said salary and expenses be payable from the 

anpropriatic - sistence of the Sioux and for the purpose

civilisation,w for the year in which the services are
«

rendered. Very respectfully,___



>« KtRLV to rut ro^iowiH*: / f

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,
i.-'

OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS,
•

r. lV.t Vir WASHINGTON.
■ xC. J.’ . ' ■ jO’Ac 11,

' * • - , ; »•. i O i I *
.vat,

.6 G .<- the ».u ■/■'? c' «

Sir ■;

/ * V J. • ' 10 A ■- < ' ’ * • •■
) Cfc,? h. JDAA^ntlt ——

ed f p*sr annum and $3 per diem in lieu of sub-’

1 • • nc®, with allowance Cor actual, necessary expenses of 

transports :i >n, i-ic l-alicv eleepin£,-c&r fare -a-... iuc i Jentals«

: ■ .■ ■ • ieit . sul . '. ce, with

alhowanee for actual neceonary expenses of transport; t , .

: . r-cur fare and incidentals, to take effect

" . t of Indiana in Arixuna ar.«

Mexico, 19*38,w no deficiency to he created by reason of is 

£X*.<i • i I t *<z. ‘ rt

'i is d^M.red to five *:*r(. Dapenett this increase ir* 

lahry on account of the efficient manner in which he has per- 

fcr’r.ed the o*.' les of ’<is position*

Veff ffvl,



•anta ,a «at» to »nt

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS,>7 - t
r. r - WASHINGTON.

£. * ■ J ‘ 1t ,

1 * t ■ 1 *>w >. 9 . * «

T1 ;e f c • r e t ctj. c Tn t « r • v v .
c* t ■■

( , * t?. ;* /-CrfiOr tt> is Tr.r.t t'Afe S»xi».F; Vj.

) i,.. JDa ”**

Ch '■." j fi<S J?.' X.1'1 f, j .H t-1. , •? it ’ ... ‘ ■

crea •*•.. v £aOO^ p r annur-i «?•« $3 per diem in J leu of svi-.-

.•<:•■.• ary ■ ■ ' ises of

transportation, ln?Suul&f ^leepinr-car fare fuel Je'.tals»

.. . ^ per diem In lieu of sulsl ■. with

allowance fo -. 7 nses of transportation, in-

: «’<”■ and incidentals, to t;?.-

1 1907, ; < - le ■ u import of Indians in Arizona ;c/i Mei

M'-.xico, 1903,* no def’ -ie^vy to he created by reason of - 1« 

expe/ia 1 tu *e

It is ds^ire^ to rive ’:!ro IXfenett this increase ir* 

sa)>-r\ un account of the efficient manner in whi-::h he •:«.» pep' 

forr.ed the n*r les of '-in posltljn*

Ve r• r r •? p e c tfo1 *: ,

W* f
\ Acting Ctrr.issiencr»

J»iJ ' /•

*1



DEPARTMENT op THE INTERIOR,
Education AAB- NQTON No*.. g? ^9Qg
Autho98435
EWJ

Subjects 
Authority to

Increase salary of
Charles EuDagenetto

The Cocsuissioner of Indian Affairs,

Sir?

Referring to the approval of the Department on

December 19, 1907.. for an increase in the salary of Supervisor 

of Indian »nplovm#mt Charlee E. Dagenett from $1600 per annum 

and $3 per in lieu of subsistence with allowance for 

actual necessary expenses of trading including eleeping-car 

fare and incidentals,, payanle from "Support of Indians in

Arizona And Hew Mexico,. 1908* In view of hi? increased 

efficiency, hie salary is hereby Increased; to take effect 

January lj, 1909_ to $1700 per annum. and $3 psr diem in lieu

of subsistence,, with allowance for actual necessary expenses 

of transportation including sleeping-car fare and incidents 

payable from "Support of Indians in Arizona and. Rew Mexico. 1909”,

Very respectfully

RP n Assistant Secretary,



f
I

r

department of the interior,
SECRETARY’S OFFICE.

department of tt|e interior!
SECRETARY’S OFFICE.



1

DEPARTMENT OF THB INTERIOR, 
Accovntfi. WASHINGTON.
E w J torch 1 5 1909

Increase 
of bond.

The commissioner

of Indian Affairsc

Sir'.-

You are hereby authorised to require Mr<, Charles

E. Dagenettsupervisor of Indian Employment, to file a new 

bond in the penal sum of $109000o00, under the provisions 

of the Act of congress approved April 30 ? 1908 (35 State L»s 

70), all expenses incurred in connection with procuring 

surety thereon to be paid from "Contingencies, Indian Depart 

went j 1909 *
Very respectfully>

HCMcC-12



rRtQtlVSB
MAY 17 1910 

to Chief Clete 4^.
- MAiu* *_

I

k Mr. Dagenett entered on duty January

1, 1907, as Supervisor of Indian Employment at 

$1400 a year. Since that-date. he has received 

three promotions, the last oneAbelng on January

1, 1909, to $1700 h^yesr. His^/fice has been 
 

moved from AlbuquerqueT^New^exico, to Denver, 

Colorado, and he is now compelled to rent quar­

ters for himself.

Mr. Dagenett is rendering excellent 

service, and in view of the efficient character 

of his work and his increased expenses, I believe 

he fully merits an advance of $300 in his salary.

■ -

dept, of iNTEmon. 
*FFDtHTMeNT r.ECTifKJ

rfKCiEiYED ~A- 

MAY 17 1910

May 11, 1910.



1

Muc.t?£rARTMENT OF THE 'NTERiOR,
Appointments= WASHINGTON.
II V B

Increase in
salary <■-

Charlett Eu Dagenett, Esq»9

Supervisor of Indian Employment o
Sir,-;

Your salary as Supervisor of Indian Employment 

is hereby increased from $1700 a year, with actual neces­

sary traveling expenses, including sleeping-car fare and 

incidentals, and a per diem of $3 in lieu of subsistence, 

to $2,000 a year, with the same allowances, effective thi 

cate o

Very respectfully.

Through the Commissioner

of Indian Affairs,,

TS-11 I



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

ADDRESS ONLY
THE SECRETARY OF THE INTERIOR 

\ Education- 
Appointments.

3 V B

Modification of 
appointment.

WASHINGTON

March 11. 1911,

Mr. Charles E. Dagenett,

Supervisor of Indian Employment.

Sir:
Your appointment dated December 19, 1906, as 

Supervisor of Indian Employment, at a salary of $1400 

a year, with a per diem of $3 in lieu of subsistence, 

and aotual necessary traveling expenses, including 

sleeping-car fare and incidentals, which was modified so 

as to allow you to receive $1500 a year, $1600 a year, 

$l-70C’ a year, and $2000 a year, with the same allowances, 

effective July 1, 1907, January 1, 1.908, January 1, 1909, 

and May 18, 1910, respectively„ is hereby still further 

modified so a3 to allow you to receive, in addition to

your salary of $2000 a year, your actual necessary trav­

eling expenses, including sleeping-car fare and inci­

dentals, and a per diem of $3 in lieu of subsistence 

when actually employed on duty in the field, effective 

April 1, 1911, payable from the appropriations "Support



>2

r
of Ind ians in Arizona and New Mexico,, 1911”, "fulfilling 

Treaties with Indians at Blaekfeet Agency, Montana",, 
"Interest on^Ute 5$ Fund", "Contingencies, Indian Depart- 

ment9 1911"9 and "Support of Sioux of Different Tribes,
w.

Subsistence and Civilization, South Dakota,, 1911 0

Respectfully 0

3*>WJG-°7



REFFR IN REPLY TO THF FOLLOW'NO- • »'-A< ADDRESS ONLY Tri
COMMISSIONER OF INOiAN AFFAIRS

Educat:.-'r DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
«RfaT!D eBc 5* ■»? S

jr y g OFFICE CF INDIAN AFFAIRS

Detail WASHINGTONDeUUe AUG -5 1913

Mr0 Charle & Bo Dagenett9

Supervisor of Indian Bmplcyement®

Sir o
0

You are hereby directed to remain in this city 

for an additional period of twenty days from July 263 191S0
« w

While acting under.this order yrv will be allowed

your usual per diem allowance»

, A a

ihswfc Ae $ i «tan t os ore ta ry ® ■ ■



REFER IN REPLY TO THE FOULOWiNOi S *1OO ADDRESS ONLY THE

COMMISSIONER OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS 

WASHINGTON AUg 2;1 |3|3

V

Mro Charles £9 Dagenett,,

Supervisor of Employmenttf 

Up So Indian Serviceo 
Wy dear Mr. Dagenett?

Tour headquarters will hereafter be located 

in Ihihington, and while on duty at headquarters you 

will not be allowed per diem or expenses.

In order that I tnay keep in close touch 

with your work, I believe it advisable that hereafter 

all traveling orders in connection with your work in 

the field should be issued specifically by me. At 

the time of the issuance of the order I can take up 

any particular feature involved. You will please 

follow this procedure.

Very truly yours„ t

Commissionero
Approved? A!JG 25 I9!3

Acting Secretary.



.1

M, *S£>»
XV B

JUN 3f> igiz

, cJ .- l' 
y p • f ■ {1 f C*

Str. Charles E. Daganett,
- ’ I RECE/VhJ

Supervisor of Indian Employment.
I A. M._____

(Through The Commissioner of

Indian Affairs,)

Sir:

Your appointment as Supervisor of Indian

Employment, dated .locember 19, 1906, vhich vu.s modified 

on July 1, 1907; January 1, 1908; January 1, 1909;

May 18, 1910; and April 1, 1911, is hereby further 

modified so as to allow you a salary of §2000 a year 

and actual necessary traveling expenses, including 

sleeping-car fare and incidentals and your actual 

expenses of subsistence (not exceeding §3.90 a day) 

when on duty awey from you? home or designated head­

quarters, effective July 1, 1914.

7

5

Respectfully,

6- . *B Assistant Secretary.



4

H V B
FEB 18 1916

Dear Mr. Secretary:

I have the honor to inclose herewith 

a card forwarded to Charles 8. Dagenett, Super­

visor of Indian .Saployment, by the Assistant 

Treasurer at San Francisco, California, with the 

request that his signature be verified by some­

one known to the latter’s office.

It will be appreciated if you will 

verify the signature of Supervisor Dagenett and 

return the card to the Assistant Treasurer.

Cordially yours, .. ( ,
(SgOi) t-U •

G-17 . Assistant Secretary.

The Honorable

The Secretary of the Treasury.



I 9
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DEPARTMENT OF THE [INTERIOR
WASHINGTON

August 15, 1916

Mr. Charles £• Dagenett,

Sir:

The act of Congress approved March 2, 1895 (28 

Stat., 808), requires that official bonds be "renewed 

every four years after their dates."

Your bond as Supervisor and Special Disbursing Agsat, 

in the amount of $ 10,000 , is dated 3ept«25, 1912, and,

as the four-year limit has about expired, I have to 

direct that you file a new bond on or before said 

date of expiration, in accordance with the inclosed 

form and the rules regulating the execution of said 

instrument.

Respectfully,

(Bgd) E. J

Chief Clerk of the Department.

6—1110



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

WASHINGTON
SEP 19 19/8

Deer Mr. Secretary;

I have to report that Charles E. Dagenett, 

supervisor of Indian Saployment, Wien service, was 

delinquent in submitting to the Indian Office 

several vouchers pertaining to his cash account for 

the quarter ended June 30, 1918. MT. Dagenett has 

ex Tained that it became necessary to make several 

changes in the vouchers and that they wore retained 

for that purpose.

I recommend that you waive the delinquency as 

provide for by the Act of Congress approved July 3i, 

1894 (28 Stats.1. 162*209)

Cordially yours,

vSgd.) s, g, HOPKINS

Vdistant Secretary-

The Honorable,

The Secretary of the Treasury.

SEP 1 9 1918



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
WASHINGTON

August 14, 1930

Mr. Charlo* E. Dagenett,
Supervisor of Indian Employment,

Sir:

The act of Congress approved March Z, 1895 (28 

Stat., 808), requires that official bonds be "renewed 

every four years after their dates."

Your bond as Supervisor and Special Disbursing Agent, 

in the amount of $ 10,000 > is dated Sept.ll, 1916, and,

as the four-year limit has about expired, I have to 

direct that you file a new bond on or before said 

date of expiration, in accordance with the inclosed 

form and the rules regulating the execution of said 

instrument.

Respectfully,

(Bgd.) E. J. AYERfe

Chief Clerk of the Department.

Through the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs



1-274

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
WASHINGTON

June 30, 1924.

Mr. Charles E. Dagenett* 
Indian Field Service

ir:
The President having authorized the apportionment of

the regular appropriations for the fiscal year 1925 to enable

the Department to adjust rates of compensation of certain civilian 

employees in field services, as intended by the provisions of 

Bill H. R. 9561, which failed of signature in the last session 

of Congress, you are hereby notified that your position and salary, 

effective July 1, 1924, and until further notice, will be as 

follows:

Supervisor of Indian l&ployrant at .a■

By direction of the Secretary:

Chief, Division of Appointments, 
Mails and Files.

Through the

Com’r of Indian Affairs.

Order No, 345.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

PERSONAL STATEMENT OF EMPLOYEE
(To be filed in the Appointment Division, Office of the

Secretary of the Interior.)

Field Service--at.......1/4/92...........
(Location) ^arge. (Date)

/ Name in full ...Chas. E...Dagenett...........................................................................................
)Supr*v»Ind.Emp. T

Z ; <?. Present position and salar^<|2j000 oer ’annvia' Bureau --Indian................................

3 Legal (voting) residence .. -Miami-Re serve,.... Kansas.........................................................

'■ 3 <*■ Place of birth  Kansas..............   Date September J. .7......18.73.... /
(month) (day) (year)

Married, single, or widow ...Married..................  If colored, so state --I-KDI O'­

record of service in U. S. Government, INCLUDING TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS, 
in order of appointments, giving

Complete
with dates, salaries, Departments and Bureaus, 
cause and date of separations:

METHOD 
Non-com. 
Trans.
n

DEPT, or BUREAU
Indian
n
M

8/31/1899 ^’Resigned to complete course at Eastman Bus.Col.Poughkeepsie,N.Y. 
1/ 1/1901A' Temporary appt."Outing Agt.n Carlisle Indian School.
9/ 1/1901 Left Carlisle, auvu. yv 
3/14/1902..Reinstated, Issue Clerk 
3/ 1/1903 Transfer Teacher

” Clerk
n

DATE
8/28/1894 
2/18/1895

11/ 6/1897 (}

POSITION 
Asst.Teacher 
it tt
Dispin.

SALARY 
$480.

500
720

9/ 1/1901 Left Carlisle, acct, poor health and went WEST 

3/ 1/1903
12/28/1904
1/17/1905

$840
720

1,000

Indian

12/19/1906

7/ 1/1907
1/ 1/1908
1/ 1/1909
5/18/1910

sworn

?Indians
Transfer Supervisor 

Employment
Promot ion

Clerk to Obtain;
Employment for j----- 1,300

Indian)— 1,400

1, 500
1,600
1, 700
2,000

diem

to and suosGrioea oefore me<xnis aay ox

)

A. D. , 192<?~, at

Notary Public or sithec, offiitelk lietv inu "TBii! 
who io authorised to adminfPtor--oaths.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

PERSONAL STATEMENT OF EMPLOYEE
(To be filed in the Appointment Division, Office of the

Secretary of the Interior.)

Field Service-_at.......1/4/92..........
(Location) (Date)

6 Former occupation and experience in addition to above E.dit.O.r..j&..PU.b.li.ah.eX...O.f.Small

count r.y... newspap er - in.. .Qkla^.#. ..1893.. and.. 1894^........................................................

7 Military or Naval service None..excepting. ..at...C.arl.isle.. School^Mllitary...Training
(Which war, etc.; if wounded or disabled in service, state nature thereof.)



' <
Standard Form No. 6 

(Approved by the President March 28,1924)
f /

PERSONAL?HISTORY
(Statement to be prepared by appointee in his own handwriting)

Bureau, divl.iou, or office

1, Neo. Ur
2. Legal (voting) reeld.ucez. ^egur ivuuiug; naauBaw ....................-(stiteSd Con^ession^ Dfettfct) (County)

3 Where'Jr (State or foreign country) (City or town)

(City or town)
When born?^^X.Z/f—

(M'litk) (Date) (Xtm)

4. If foreign, state whether naturalized or alien

5 Indicate sex, marital condition, and race by check, thus: V

SEX MARITAL CONDITION RACE. (If other, state which)
-------------------  -------------------- i—7^]-------------- 7—————

^X^Male | Female Single |^^Married | Divorced Widowed White | Colored |

6. of civil service for the United States Government:

BRANCH OF SERVICE AND PLACE OF 
EMPLOYMENT POSITION SALARY

DATE APPOINTED DATE SEPARATED

Month Day Year Month Day Year

(7^

c2^ A-e-</^

cd

& 1-1^0

Z Ko, o

O£>, <?
x.

1^/2^

7

/ w
•

7. Military and naval record. If any, check (7) to indicate branch and other information and give dates of enlistment and 
discharge: 

None Army Navy Marine Corps Coast Guard War Veteran Pensioner Veterans’ Bureau 
beneficiary

8.

TT'mlio+orl ‘ TliRP.hn.rfP.d Enlisted............   Discharged ................... -...... ......

Organization...................................  - Organization____ i—----- ---------- ----------- ------ -....... —...... —

EDUCATION
(Circle number of years)

Common school
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 (7)

High school
1 2 3 4

College
1 (£) 3 4

Degrees, if any j

9. State special qualifications

10. Name, relationship, and address of person to be notified in case of emergency:

(Post office address)

I certify that the foregoing answers are correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

r

(Name as usually written and w^igh will be used as official signature)

Present address
(Date) 10—1659



11. If you have children, give ages.v/ij?.^...........Quarters need for—No.^...No....Q..........

(Adults) (Children)

12. Have you any chronic disease, defect of speech, sight, hearing, hand, foot, or

13. What civil service examinations have you passed?

14. Have you any musical ability?....^.<..<?....... To what extent has it been cultivated?

15. If you have practical knowledge of any mechanical trade, give the length of time 
you have worked at such trade................................................

16. Give in detail all the practical experience you have had in any profession, busi­
ness, or other occupation; where and by whom employed, the dates, and the salary 
received, and any other special knowledge or experience which would be of value to 
the Indian Service..................................................................................

17. Are you an experienced competent stenographer and typewriter?........5^?:..'??....................... .

18. Give names and stations of any near relatives employed in Indian Service....................

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

at

day of A. D. , 192.

Approved and forwarded by

feiy ComTVSsioH Expire^ Feb, 12, U-Js Notary Public, or other officer having seal, who 
is authorized to administer oaths.

/




